
                                 
 

    
    
      

  
    

   
    

   
       

        
    
     
     
     
   

    
    
     
    
            
      
     
            
   
     
   

           
         
 

  
         

    
           
           
         

      
      

     
       
       
   

         
     

   
     
     
 

  
 

   
     
    
         
    
     
     
     
 

  
       

     
    
       

      
      
       

 
      

        
         
   

     
     

      
     

      
         

      
      

 
     

          
 
 

    
 

              
       
       
       
      

 
    

   
   
   
    
    
    
    

 
    

  
   

  
    

  
    

Name: _____________________________ BASED ON CREDITS 

English (Teacher Certification), B.A. 
4+1 Teacher Certification M.Ed. Program 

121 credits and 3 one-credit PE courses 

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE 
BASIC REQUIREMENTS 
(6 credits and 3 PE credits) 

Composition and Rhetoric 
� EN 103 Composition and Rhetoric I 
� EN 104 Composition and Rhetoric II 

Physical Education Courses 
� PE 100 
� PE ____ 
� PE ____ 

MODES OF THINKING (15 credits) 
Literature (Required for STEP) 

� EN 115 
Mathematics (Required for STEP) 

� MA 109, MA 110, MA 111, MA 112, 
MA 121 

Natural Science (Select one) 
� BI 209, 210, 211, 242, CH 209, PH 209 

Philosophy 
� PL 109 

Social Sciences 
� CJ 109, EC 209, EC 112, PO 103, PO 

109, PS 109, or SO 109 

CULTURAL LITERACY (18 credits) 
Humanities I and II. Preferably select a set (e.g., 
HI 201/202 preferred). 

� Hum. I: HI 201, PO 201, HI 213 
� Hum. II: HI 202, PO 202, HI 214 

Humanities III: Great Works of Art & Music 
(See Master Schedule of Day Classes; 
Must be Art, not Music) 
� ___ ____ 

Humanities IV: Great Works of Literature 
� EN 358 or EN 359 

Foreign Language/World Cultures 
(Select either two of the same language, any 
two WC, or one WC and one approved 
course with international study) 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 

CHRISTIAN VALUES AND THEOLOGY 
(9 credits) 

Catholic Theology 
� TH 109 

Intermediate Theology (200/300 level, TH; 
preferably TH 232, 234, or 355 Biblical 
Literature courses)) 
� TH ____ 

Values Seminar (Preferably EN 475) 
� ___ ____ 

MAJOR (37 credits) 
� EN 110: Introduction to Poetry OR 

EN 112: Introduction to Drama 
� EN 250: American Romanticism 
� EN 255: British Romanticism OR 

EN 260: The Victorian Age 
� EN 265: American Realism and Naturalism 
� EN 345: Chaucer: Literature of the Middle 
Ages 
� EN 350: Topics in English Renaissance 

Literature OR EN 370: Literature of the 
Enlightenment OR EN 365: John Milton 
and Paradise Lost 

� EN 382: Women Writers OR 
EN 384: African American Literature 

� EN 285: Contemporary Literature OR 
EN 376: Literary Modernism 

� EN 372: World Literature in Translation 
� EN 386: Global Literature and Politics OR 

EN 388: Contemporary Celtics Writers 
� EN 485: Research Seminar (4 credits) 

One additional course in the Self-Designed track: 
� ___ ____ 

REQUIRED EDUCATION COURSES (15 
credits) 

� ED 109: The Educative Process 
� ED 209: Cognition and Learning 
� ED 218: Introduction to Exceptionality 
� ED 366: Literacy Interventions 4-12 
� ED 373: Teaching English Learners 

FREE ELECTIVES: (21 credits) 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 

Four Plus One Admission 
Requirements: 
-Completion of 5 courses above 
-3.0 GPA 
-Passing score on PRAXIS English test 



 
 

      
   

 
 

                
 
  

               
                  

              
        

            
          

             
      
 

  

           
          

           
           

       
            
                

         
 
  

            
          

           
              

          
                   

                                                                            
 
      
 
            

                   
           

                        
              

             
        

          
                     

           
   
 
 
 
     
 
            

          
 
 
 
 

Example Plan: ENGLISH MAJOR (B. A.) 
CERTIFICATION: English 

FALL SEMESTER (15 credits and 1-credit PE) 

FIRST YEAR 
Introduction to Fiction (EN 115) 
Composition and Rhetoric I (EN 103) 
The Educative Process (ED 109) 
Foreign Language/World Cultures 
Social Science (MOT) 
Lifetime Fitness and Wellness (PE 100) 

... or ... 

SECOND YEAR 

FALL SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Humanities I 
American Realism and Naturalism (EN 265) 
British Romanticism (EN 255) OR The Victorian Age (EN 260) 
Catholic Theology (TH 109) … or … 
Cognition and Learning (ED 209) 
Physical Education Activity 

THIRD YEAR 
FALL SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Natural Science MOT 
Intermediate Theology (200-400 level) ... or ... 
Humanities IV: Shakespeare I OR II (EN 358/359) 
Controlled Elective 
Literacy Interventions, Gr. 4-12 (ED 366) 

FOURTH YEAR* 
FALL SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Contemporary Literature (EN 285) OR 

Literary Modernism (EN 376) 
English Learners (ED 373) 
Free Elective ... or ... 
Women Writers (EN 382) OR African American 

Literature (EN 384) 
Senior Seminar (EN 485) 

*Apply to the M.Ed. program 

Dr. Katrin Blamey, Chair of Education 
A. Koefer, Director of Academic Success Center, Effective Fall, 2022 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits and 1-credit PE) 

Introduction to Poetry (EN 110) OR 
Introduction to Drama (EN 112) 

Composition and Rhetoric II (EN 104) 
Foreign Language/World Cultures 
Philosophy MOT (PL 109) 
Free Elective 
Physical Education (Activity) 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Humanities II 
American Romanticism (EN 250) 
Free Elective 
Mathematics MOT 
Introduction to Exceptionality (ED 218) 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Humanities III 
Chaucer (EN 345) 
Free Elective 
World Literature in Translation (EN 372) 
Global Literature and Politics (EN 386) OR 

Contemporary Celtic Writers (EN 388) 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Literature of the Enlightenment (EN 370) OR Topics 

Renaissance Literature (EN 350) OR 
John Milton (EN365) 

Values Seminar 
Free Elective 
Free Elective 
Free Elective 



 
 

           

  

         

        

        

         

         

  

           

          

  

        

     

  

     

  

 

GRADUATE PHASE OF PROGRAM – Additional Tuition Based on Current Rates 

Summer Semester 

SC518 Middle and Secondary Learner and Curriculum (3 credits) 

SC519 Secondary Education Principles and Pedagogy (3 credits) 

SC524 Secondary Education in Subject Area (3 credits) 

SC522 Secondary Education Clinical Field Experience 1 (1 credit) 

* Intern Teaching Certificate issued and students apply for Full-Time Teaching Position 

Fall Semester 

SC525 Secondary Education Clinical Field 2 (while employed) - (3 credits) 

SE522 Remedial Techniques in Reading and Writing - (3 credits) 

Spring Semester 

EE551 Student Teaching (while employed) - (3 credits) 

* Instructional I certification issued 

Summer Semester 

ED600 Research Capstone - (3 credits) 

* M.Ed. complete 
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